## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
VIRGINIA BOARD OF FUNERAL DIRECTORS AND EMBALMERS.	File No. 041-0014
<i>)</i> )	

## AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission"), having initiated an investigation of certain acts and practices of the Virginia Board of Funeral Directors and Embalmers (the "Board"), and it now appearing that the Board, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Proposed Respondent," is willing to enter into an Agreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent Agreement") to cease and desist from certain acts and practices, and providing for other relief:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Proposed Respondent, by its duly authorized officers and attorneys, and counsel for the Commission that:

- 1. Proposed Respondent, Virginia Board of Funeral Directors and Embalmers, is an industry regulatory board established by the Commonwealth of Virginia with its principal office and place of business located at 6603 West Broad St., 5th Fl. Richmond, VA 23230-1712.
- 2. Proposed Respondent admits all the jurisdictional facts set forth in the draft of Complaint here attached.
- 3. Proposed Respondent waives:
  - (a) any further procedural steps;
  - (b) the requirement that the Commission's Decision and Order, here attached and made a part hereof, contain a statement of findings of fact and conclusions of law;
  - (c) all rights to seek judicial review or otherwise to challenge or contest the validity of the Order entered pursuant to this Consent Agreement; and